Town of Greenville P.O. Box 188 Greenville, In. 47124

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE FOR THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE

OPEN SESSION FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION:

SUBJECT: BONDING ORDINANCE 2012-WO-030 WATER TOWER FUNDING.

RESOLUTIONS 2012-WR-027, 028 AND 029 MAY BE READ IF TIME ALLOWS.

NORMAL MONTHLY MEETING FOR 05-14-2012 WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 PM FOLLOWING THE CLOSING OF THIS SPECIAL MEETING.

DATE: 05-14-2012

TIME: 6:00 P.M.

NOTICE POSTED BY THE GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL 05-04-2011

TALBOTTE RICHARDSON

PRESIDENT GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL



SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE FOR THE...

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE FOR THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE OPEN SESSION FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION: SUBJECT: BONDING ORDINANCE 2012-WO-030 WATER TOWER FUNDING. RESOLUTIONS 2012-WR-027, 028 AND 029 MAY BE READ IF TIME ALLOWS. NORMAL MONTHLY MEETING FOR 05-14-2012 WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 PM FOLLOWING THE CLOSING OF THIS SPECIAL MEETING. DATE: 05-14-2012 TIME: 6:00 P.M. NOTICE POSTED BY THE GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL 05-04-2011 TALBOTTE RICHARDSON PRESIDENT GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

Post Date: 2012-05-05

Minutes of Greenville Special Meeting May 14th, 2012

Council President Talbotte Richardson called the special meeting to order. Other Councilpersons present were Bob Wright, Patti Hayes, Darryl Kepley and Greg Redden, along with Clerk Jack Travillian. Also attending the meeting were Superintendent Getrost, and town manager Randal Johnes.

ORDINANCE 2012-WO-030: AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE AUTHORIZATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WATERWORKS OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA; AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF REVENUE BONDS TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COSTS THEREOF; ADDRESSING OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH; AND REPEALING ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH First reading of the Ordinance was completed. President Richardson made a motion to accept the ordinance and seconded by Councilwoman Hayes. Motion passed 5-0.

The regular May monthly meeting began after the voting on this ordinance.

PRESIDING OFFICER
TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

ALBOTTE RICHARDSON

JACK TRAVILLIAN CLERK / TREASURER